Lattice Semiconductor Corporation - LFE2-12SE-5F256C Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - FPGAs (Field
Programmable Gate Array)
Embedded - FPGAs, or Field Programmable Gate Arrays,
are advanced integrated circuits that offer unparalleled
flexibility and performance for digital systems. Unlike
traditional fixed-function logic devices, FPGAs can be

1010000000
255
254
253
252
258
257
256
3-23
DC and Switching Characteristics
LatticeECP2/M Family Data Sheet
tHPLL
Clock to Data Hold - PIO Input
Register
LFE2-6 1.00 — 1.20 — 1.40 — ns
LFE2-12 1.00 — 1.20 — 1.40 — ns
LFE2-20 1.00 — 1.20 — 1.40 — ns
LFE2-35 1.00 — 1.20 — 1.40 — ns
LFE2-50 1.00 — 1.20 — 1.40 — ns
LFE2-70 1.00 — 1.20 — 1.40 — ns
LFE2M20 1.00 — 1.20 — 1.40 — ns
LFE2M35 1.00 — 1.20 — 1.40 — ns
LFE2M50 1.00 — 1.20 — 1.40 — ns
LFE2M70 1.00 — 1.20 — 1.40 — ns
LFE2M100 1.00 — 1.20 — 1.40 — ns
tSU_DELPLL
Clock to Data Setup - PIO Input
Register with Data Input Delay
LFE2-6 1.80 — 2.00 — 2.20 — ns
LFE2-12 1.80 — 2.00 — 2.20 — ns
LFE2-20 1.80 — 2.00 — 2.20 — ns
LFE2-35 1.80 — 2.00 — 2.20 — ns
LFE2-50 1.80 — 2.00 — 2.20 — ns
LFE2-70 1.80 — 2.00 — 2.20 — ns
LFE2M20 1.80 — 2.00 — 2.20 — ns
LFE2M35 1.80 — 2.00 — 2.20 — ns
LFE2M50 1.90 — 2.10 — 2.30 — ns
LFE2M70 1.90 — 2.10 — 2.30 — ns
LFE2M100 2.00 — 2.20 — 2.40 — ns

last GND/VCCIO in an I/O bank and the end of an I/O bank. The substrate pads listed in the Pin Table do not necessarily have a one to one
connection with a package ball or pin.
LFE2M70E/SE and LFE2M100E/SE Logic Signal Connections: 1152 fpBGA
(Cont.)
LFE2M70E/SE LFE2M100E/SE
Ball
Number
Ball/Pad
Function Bank Dual Function Differential
Ball/Pad
Function Bank Dual Function Differential
5-4
Ordering Information
LatticeECP2/M Family Data Sheet
Part Number I/Os Voltage Grade Package Pins Temp. LUTs (K)
LFE2-20E-5Q208I 131 1.2V -5 PQFP 208 IND 20
LFE2-20E-6Q208I 131 1.2V -6 PQFP 208 IND 20
LFE2-20E-5F256I 193 1.2V -5 fpBGA 256 IND 20
LFE2-20E-6F256I 193 1.2V -6 fpBGA 256 IND 20
LFE2-20E-5F484I 331 1.2V -5 fpBGA 484 IND 20
LFE2-20E-6F484I 331 1.2V -6 fpBGA 484 IND 20
LFE2-20E-5F672I 402 1.2V -5 fpBGA 672 IND 20
LFE2-20E-6F672I 402 1.2V -6 fpBGA 672 IND 20
Part Number I/Os Voltage Grade Package Pins Temp. LUTs (K)
LFE2-35E-5F484I 331 1.2V -5 fpBGA 484 IND 35
LFE2-35E-6F484I 331 1.2V -6 fpBGA 484 IND 35
LFE2-35E-5F672I 450 1.2V -5 fpBGA 672 IND 35
LFE2-35E-6F672I 450 1.2V -6 fpBGA 672 IND 35
Part Number I/Os Voltage Grade Package Pins Temp. LUTs (K)
LFE2-50E-5F484I 339 1.2V -5 fpBGA 484 IND 50
LFE2-50E-6F484I 339 1.2V -6 fpBGA 484 IND 50
LFE2-50E-5F672I 500 1.2V -5 fpBGA 672 IND 50
LFE2-50E-6F672I 500 1.2V -6 fpBGA 672 IND 50
Part Number I/Os Voltage Grade Package Pins Temp. LUTs (K)
LFE2-70E-5F672I 500 1.2V -5 fpBGA 672 IND 70
LFE2-70E-6F672I 500 1.2V -6 fpBGA 672 IND 70
LFE2-70E-5F900I 583 1.2V -5 fpBGA 900 IND 70
LFE2-70E-6F900I 583 1.2V -6 fpBGA 900 IND 70
5-11
Ordering Information
LatticeECP2/M Family Data Sheet
LatticeECP2 S-Series Devices, Lead-Free Packaging
Commercial
Part Number I/Os Voltage Grade Package Pins Temp. LUTs (K)
LFE2-6SE-5TN144C 90 1.2V -5 Lead-Free TQFP 144 Com 6
LFE2-6SE-6TN144C 90 1.2V -6 Lead-Free TQFP 144 Com 6
LFE2-6SE-7TN144C 90 1.2V -7 Lead-Free TQFP 144 Com 6
LFE2-6SE-5FN256C 190 1.2V -5 Lead-Free fpBGA 256 Com 6
LFE2-6SE-6FN256C 190 1.2V -6 Lead-Free fpBGA 256 Com 6
LFE2-6SE-7FN256C 190 1.2V -7 Lead-Free fpBGA 256 Com 6
Part Number I/Os Voltage Grade Package Pins Temp. LUTs (K)
LFE2-12SE-5TN144C 93 1.2V -5 Lead-Free TQFP 144 Com 12
LFE2-12SE-6TN144C 93 1.2V -6 Lead-Free TQFP 144 Com 12
LFE2-12SE-7TN144C 93 1.2V -7 Lead-Free TQFP 144 Com 12
LFE2-12SE-5QN208C 131 1.2V -5 Lead-Free PQFP 208 Com 12
LFE2-12SE-6QN208C 131 1.2V -6 Lead-Free PQFP 208 Com 12
LFE2-12SE-7QN208C 131 1.2V -7 Lead-Free PQFP 208 Com 12
LFE2-12SE-5FN256C 193 1.2V -5 Lead-Free fpBGA 256 Com 12
LFE2-12SE-6FN256C 193 1.2V -6 Lead-Free fpBGA 256 Com 12
LFE2-12SE-7FN256C 193 1.2V -7 Lead-Free fpBGA 256 Com 12
LFE2-12SE-5FN484C 297 1.2V -5 Lead-Free fpBGA 484 Com 12
LFE2-12SE-6FN484C 297 1.2V -6 Lead-Free fpBGA 484 Com 12
LFE2-12SE-7FN484C 297 1.2V -7 Lead-Free fpBGA 484 Com 12
Part Number I/Os Voltage Grade Package Pins Temp. LUTs (K)
LFE2-20SE-5QN208C 131 1.2V -5 Lead-Free PQFP 208 Com 20
LFE2-20SE-6QN208C 131 1.2V -6 Lead-Free PQFP 208 Com 20
LFE2-20SE-7QN208C 131 1.2V -7 Lead-Free PQFP 208 Com 20
LFE2-20SE-5FN256C 193 1.2V -5 Lead-Free fpBGA 256 Com 20
LFE2-20SE-6FN256C 193 1.2V -6 Lead-Free fpBGA 256 Com 20
LFE2-20SE-7FN256C 193 1.2V -7 Lead-Free fpBGA 256 Com 20
LFE2-20SE-5FN484C 331 1.2V -5 Lead-Free fpBGA 484 Com 20
LFE2-20SE-6FN484C 331 1.2V -6 Lead-Free fpBGA 484 Com 20
LFE2-20SE-7FN484C 331 1.2V -7 Lead-Free fpBGA 484 Com 20
LFE2-20SE-5FN672C 402 1.2V -5 Lead-Free fpBGA 672 Com 20
LFE2-20SE-6FN672C 402 1.2V -6 Lead-Free fpBGA 672 Com 20
LFE2-20SE-7FN672C 402 1.2V -7 Lead-Free fpBGA 672 Com 20